Last Date and time of submission of 
Bids 

23rd Feb 2026, 1600 Hrs 

Date and time of opening of Bids  24th Feb 2026, 1600 Hrs 

Clarification Start Date 3rd Feb 2026,  1700 Hrs 

Clarification End Date  23rd Feb 2026, 1600 Hrs 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 

Bid Validity Period 120 days from the date of opening 

Bid	Address	to	the	

The	Chairman,	IWC	&	IEC,	
Rajiv	Gandhi	 Institute	of	Petroleum	
Technology,	
Mubarakpur,Mukhetia,	Bahadurpur	
Post:	Harbanshganj,	Jais,	Amethi	–	229304	

Contact person &

[...]

Tender documents received in incomplete shape or beyond the stipulated period shall not be 

entertained under any circumstances. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or 

all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 

in the form of NEFT/Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) issued by any Nationalized 

Bank in favour of “Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology, payable at Jais”. 

Bank Account Details of the Institute: 
Name: Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology

[...]

parties for Construction of Swimming Pool at RGIPT, Jais Campus  

Name of the Work Construction of Swimming Pool at RGIPT, Jais Campus 

Type of Tender Percentage Rate tender 

Notice Inviting Tender 
No. 

Tender No: RGIPT/SWIM- POOL/01/2026, 
Date- 03/02/2026 

Estimated Cost Rs.1,08,17,342/- (Rupees One Crore Eight Lakh Seventeen Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty-Two only) 

EMD (Earnest Money 
Deposit) 

Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in the form of 

NEFT/Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) issued by any 

Nationalized Bank in favour of “Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum 

Technology, payable at Jais”. Please note that Bids received without the 

EMD will not be considered and will be summarily rejected.